VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57
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/S:If) TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES VITO Vi

Datesheet for Final Examination

TIS/ VVI 2022-23/119 February 2023

Dear Parent

Please find attached the datesheet for the Final Examination for classes VI to VIII for the session 2022-23.

1. The examination will be held from 8:00 am to 11:30 am. Students will go home after the examination. School

Day/ Date Vi Vil Vil
Wednesday, 01 March English Social Science Math
Friday, 03 March Science English Hindi
Tuesday,07 March Social Science | Math Social Science
Friday, 10 March Math Hindi English
Tuesday, 14 March Hindi Science Science

buses will leave at 11: 45 am.

2. The duration of each paper will be 3 hours and the maximum marks is 80 for each subject. Only for the third

languages the duration of the paper will be 1 % hours and the maximum marks will be 50.
Students must come in proper school uniform for the examination.
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subject. NO request will be entertained for showing any leniency in such cases.
The syllabus for the examination will be available on the school website from Wednesday, 01 February 2023.
The examination for the third language will be held on Thursday, 23 February 2023.

The students will have preparatory leave from Friday, 24 February to Tuesday, 28 February 2023.
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fee dues have to be cleared before the declaration of result.
9. Orientation for the parents for the new session 2023-24 will be held on:
= Classes VIto VIlI - Sat, 01 April’'23
= Class IX - Sat, 08 April’'23
10. New session will commence on Monday, 03 April’23.
“Push yourself, because no one else is going to do it for you.”

Isha Sood
Sr. School Headmistress

A student who resorts to any kind of malpractice during the examination will be awarded ZERO for that particular

Performance Profile for Final Term will be distributed on Friday, 24 March 2023 between 8:15 am to 10 am. All



